
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment No. 2 Dated 09.12.2020 

to 

Tender No. SSH5205P21/01 

 

 

This Amendment No. 2 dated 09.12.2020 to Tender No. SSH5205P21/05 is issued for the 
following: 
 

AA)  To amend Bid Security / Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Performance Security 
clause of the tender as below in place of existing: 

 
i)  AMENDED BID SECURITY CLAUSE - No Bid Security /Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) is required to be submitted against the e-tender. Instead of EMD /Bid 

Security, all the bidders shall be required to sign a “Bid securing declaration” 
accepting that if they withdraw or modify their Bids during the period of validity, or 

if they are awarded the contract and they fail to sign the contract, or to submit a 
performance security before the deadline defined in the NIT/ Purchase order, they 
shall be suspended for the period of two (2) years. This suspension of two years shall 

be automatic without conducting any enquiry. Bidders shall submit “Bid Securing 
Declaration” as per enclosed PROFORMA-4 along with their Technical bids.  

 
ii) AMENDED PERFORMANCE SECURITY CLAUSE - Successful bidder shall 

be required to furnish a Performance Security equivalent to Three percent (3 %) of 

total evaluated value of Order within 30 days of receipt of LOI/notification of award/ 
placement of Purchase order.  

 
iii) a) Bid Closing Date & Time: 23.12.2020 at 11:00 (IST) 
 

b) Technical Bid Opening Date & Time: 23.12.2020 at 14:00 (IST) 

 

 
BB All other Terms & Conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 
 

 

Sd- 

(ADARSH R PADHY) 

Sr. Purchase Officer (FS) 

For GM - Materials 

 

 

 

 

  



PROFORMA –4   

 
  

DECLARATION FOR BID SECURITY  
To,  

M/s. Oil India Limited  
………………………..,  
…………………………..  

Sub: ………………………………………………  

Tender No:………………………………….  

Dear Sir,  

After examining / reviewing provisions of above referred tender documents (including all 
corrigendum/ Addenda), we M/s. …………… (Name of Bidder) have submitted our offer / bid 

no…………  

We, M/s. ………………….(Name of Bidder) hereby understand that, according to your 
conditions, we are submitting this Declaration for Bid Security.  

We understand that we will be put on watch list/holiday/banning list (as per policies of OIL 
INDIA in this regard), if we are in breach of our obligation(s) as per following:  

(a) have withdrawn/modified/amended, impairs or derogates from the tender, my/our Bid 
during the period of bid validity specified in the form of Bid; or  

 
(b) having been notified of the acceptance of our Bid by the OIL INDIALIMITED during 

the period of bid validity:  

(i) fail or refuse to execute the Contract, if required, or  

(ii) fail or refuse to furnish the Contract Performance Security, in accordance 

provisions of tender document.  

(iii) Fail or refuse to accept ‘arithmetical corrections’ as per provision of tender 

document.  

 

(c) having indulged in corrupt/fraudulent/collusive/coercive practice as per procedure.  

 
Place:       [Signature of Authorized Signatory of Bidder]  

Date:       Name:  

Designation:  

Seal:  

****************************************************************

******** 


